TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/07/2006 900043590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Registration number of Reg. No. 2,773,324 (previously listed incorrectly as 277332) previously recorded on Reel 003258 Frame 0659. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name of Reg. No. 2,773,324; 2,104,188; and, 2,102,193.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Natural Lawns, Inc.		08/12/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bay Country Lawns, Inc.	144
Street Address:	2820 Dorr Avenue	\dashv
Internal Address:	Suite 230	T
City:	Fairfax	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	٥
Postel Code:	22031	7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	ヿ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773324	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)761-5023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

trademark@gg-law.com

Correspondent Name:

Nancy Oliver LeSourd

Address Line 1:

8280 Greensboro Dr.

Address Line 2:

7th Floor

Address Line 4:

McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1573-9

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kenneth E. Liu

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0831

Sent By: Gammon and Grange	;17037615023;Mar-9-06_8:48AM;	Page 6	
Signature:	/Kenneth E. Liu/	ļ	
Date:	03/07/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=VA BOD Art of Amendm			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0832

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/03/2006 900043453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	(†
Natural Lawns, Inc.		1,110,110	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bay Country Lawns, Inc.
Street Address:	2820 Dorr Avenue, Suite 230
City:	Fairfax
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22031
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	277332	
Registration Number:	2104188	ECOGREEN
Registration Number:	2102193	ECOLAWN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)761-5023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-761-5000

Email:

trademark(資gg-law.com

Correspondent Name:

Nancy Oliver LeSourd 8280 Greensboro Dr.

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

7th Floor

Address Line 4:

McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1573-9

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kenneth E. Liu

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0833

Signature:	/Kenneth E. Liu/	
Date:	03/03/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=VA Cert of Amend#page1.tif source=VA BOD Art of Amendment#page1.tif		

17037615023;

Mar-9-06 8:51AM;

Page 19/19

Sent By: Gammon and Grange;

TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0834

WRITTEN CONSENT RESOLUTIONS OF NATURAL LAWNS, INC. BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO ADOPT ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Natural Lawns, Inc. (the "Corporation") desires to amend its Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws to amend its corporate name;

THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation does hereby unanimously approve and authorize the following amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation:

Article "FIRST" is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Bay Country Lawas, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Corporation").

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors does hereby unanimously approve and authorize the name of the Corporation to be amended in the Corporation's Bylaws from "Natural Lawns, Inc." to "Bay Country Lawns, Inc."; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors does hereby unanimously approve and authorize these amendments to be submitted to the Corporation's shareholders for approval.

Unanimously approved by written consent, as attested by the following signatures of all directors of Natural Lawns, Inc.

Bern M. Bonifant

William Findler

June 6, 2005
Date

[C.\WerkingPoider\Vachusi Nyon Symilosin, IncloSBCPd.htmmdctessen-VA.wpd]

REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0835

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, AUGUST 12, 2005

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Bay Country Lawns, Inc. (formerly NATURAL LAWNS, INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective August 12, 2005.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

05-08-09-0089 AMENACPT CIS0313

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/07/2006 **REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0836**